

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2606 of 1984

Appellant :- Padam Deo & Anr.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B.Sahai, Sanjay Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. Learned AGA is present.
2. This is a very old appeal.
3. Issue bailable warrants to appellant nos. 1 and 2 namely Padam Deo and Ram Deo executable by 23.07.2025 through CJM concerned.
4. Compliance report may be submitted by the CJM concerned before the next date of listing.
5. List this case again on 30.07.2025.
6. The Superintendent of Police, Fatehpur may submit living status report of the appellant nos. 1 and 2 through CJM, Fatehpur by 23.07.2025.
7. Let a copy of this order be also provided to learned AGA.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

Abhilash